

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Commt.Pet.(C)No.156-157/2011 In C.A.No.4768 & 4769/2010 (For  
Prel.Hearing)

B.S. SOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH MEHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Calla, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to Shri Prem Singh Mehra and Shri Tapesh  
Tanwar, who have been impleaded as non-petitioners in these  
petitions, returnable in ten weeks. It shall be made clear in the  
notice that the noticees are not required to remain present in  
person.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master