

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.156-157/2011 IN C.A.NO.4768 & 4769/2010

B.S. SOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH MEHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Calla, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Uday Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Archana Pathak Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents requests for seven days' time to enable her clients to produce the record relating to the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 22.03.2011 in which the petitioner's case is said to have been considered in terms of this Court's order.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, hearing of the contempt petitions is adjourned to 20.04.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master