

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C)NOS.156-157/2011 IN C.A.NO.4768 & 4769/2010

B.S. SOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH MEHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Calla, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Ms.Shivani M.Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the respondents handed over xerox copies of some papers and suggested that the senior counsel appearing for the petitioner is not entitled to appear and argue the case.

Since the documents made available to the Court are not supported by an affidavit, we direct Shri Tapesh Pawar, Principal Secretary, Cooperation, Government of Rajasthan to file an affidavit incorporating therein the objection, if any, to the appearance of counsel for the petitioner.

On the next date of hearing, the officer should appear in

2

person.

List on 30.07.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master