

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
CONMT.PET.(C)Nos.156-157 OF 2011  
IN  
C.A.Nos.4768 & 4769 OF 2010

B.S. SOYAL .....PETITIONER

VERSUS

PREM SINGH MEHRA & ANR. ....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

In compliance of order dated 20.04.2012, the concerned officer has filed affidavit dated 19.07.2012.

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent.

In our view, once the candidature of the petitioner has been considered, the contempt proceedings cannot be continued.

The contempt petitions are accordingly disposed of with liberty to the petitioner to avail the appropriate legal remedy if he has any grievance against denial of right to continue on the post of Assistant Co-operative Education Officer.

.....J.  
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 5, 2012.

ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.4 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.156-157 OF 2011 IN C.A.NO.4768 & 4769 OF 2010

B.S. SOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH MEHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Calla, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.M.K.Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The contempt petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )